Tariff No. 5

8th Revised Page No. 5

Company Name: THE ROCK TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP. dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

RATE SCHEDULE 1A BASE FARES BETWEEN SOUTH WHIDBEY ISLAND AND SEATAC AIRPORT SCHEDULED SERVICE ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

BASE FARES INCLUDE PASSAGE ON WASHINGTON STATE FERRY

NOTE: Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount at or below the maximum fares.

(C)	Greenbank	Freeland	Bayview	Langley/ Clinton	SEATAC Base/Max
Greenbank					\$36.00/\$60.29
Freeland					\$36.00/\$60.29
Bayview					\$36.00/\$60.29
Langley/ Clinton					\$36.00/\$60.29
SEATAC Base/Max	\$36.00/\$60.29	\$36.00/\$60.29	\$36.00/\$60.29	\$36.00/\$60.29	

Note 1. Through passengers booked on the same reservation and traveling between Whidbey Island and SeaTac who desire to be dropped off or picked up at a hotel or motel within one mile of SeaTac or Oak Harbor will be charged a \$5.00 per reservation transaction fee.

Note 2.

Between any two sequential points less than 5 road miles apart:	\$10.00
Between any two sequential points maximum charge:	\$20.00
Between any number of points on a route maximum charge:	\$26.00

Note 3. Flexible fares do not cover ancillary charges such as baggage, cancellation transaction fee, or refund transaction fee, etc.

(C) Note 4. The maximum fare under this rate table is 5% above the published maximum fare for the previous year or \$60.29. After a maximum fare has been published and becomes effective, the maximum fare will increase annually by five percent. WAC 480-30-420 (2) (c)

Tariff No. 5

8th Revised Page No. 6

Company Name: THE ROCK TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

RATE SCHEDULE 1B BASE FARES BETWEEN NORTH WHIDBEY ISLAND AND SEATAC AIRPORT SCHEDULED SERVICE

ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

BASE FARES INCLUDE PASSAGE ON WASHINGTON STATE FERRY

NOTE: Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount at or below the maximum fares.

(C)	Oak Harbor NASWI	Oak Harbor Downtown	North Oak Harbor	Coupeville	SEATAC Base/Max
Oak Harbor NASWI					\$37.00/\$61.98
Oak Harbor Downtown					\$37.00/\$61.98
North Oak Harbor					\$37.00/\$61.98
Coupeville					\$37.00/\$61.98
SEATAC Base/Max	\$37.00/\$61.98	\$37.00/\$61.98	\$37.00/\$61.98	\$37.00/\$61.98	

Note 1. Through passengers booked on the same reservation and traveling between Whidbey Island and SeaTac who desire to be dropped off or picked up at a hotel or motel within one mile of SeaTac or Oak Harbor will be charged a \$5.00 per reservation transaction fee.

Note 2.

Between any two sequential points less than 5 road miles apart:	\$10.00
Between any two sequential points maximum charge:	\$20.00
Between any number of points on a route maximum charge:	\$26.00

Note 3. Flexible fares do not cover ancillary charges such as baggage, cancellation transaction fee, or refund transaction fee, etc.

(C) Note 4. The maximum fare under this rate table is 5% above the published maximum fare for the previous year or \$61.98. After a maximum fare has been published and becomes effective, the maximum fare will increase annually by five percent. WAC 480-30-420 (2) (c)

Tariff No. 5

7th Revised Page No. 8

Company Name: THE ROCK TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP. dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

RATE SCHEDULE 2B

ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

NOTE: Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount at or below the maximum fares.

(C)	Whidbey Island	Seattle Downtown	SEATAC
		Base/Max	Base/Max
Whidbey			
Island		\$35.00/\$58.63	\$37.00/\$61.98
	Base/Max		
Seattle			
Downtown	\$35.00/\$58.63		
SEATAC			
	\$37.00/\$61.98		

Note 1. Flexible fares do not cover ancillary charges such as baggage, cancellation transaction fee, or refund transaction fee, etc.

(C) Note 2. Between Whidbey Island and SEATAC the maximum fare under this rate table is 5% above the published maximum fare for the previous year or \$61.98.

(C) Note 3. Between Whidbey Island and Seattle Downtown the maximum fare under this rate table is 5% above the published maximum fare for the previous year or \$58.63. After a maximum fare has been published and becomes effective, the maximum fare will increase annually by five percent. WAC 480-30-420 (2) (c)

Tariff No. 5

10th Revised Page No. 9

Company Name: THE ROCK TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP. dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

GROUP FOUR RATE SCHEDULE EXPRESS PASSENGER SERVICE NAMED POINTS ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

NOTE: Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount at or below the maximum fares.

(C)	SEATAC
	Base/Max
Oak Harbor Downtown	\$42.00/\$70.36

Note 1. Through passengers booked on the same reservation and traveling between Whidbey Island and SeaTac who desire to be dropped off or picked up at a hotel or motel within one mile of SeaTac or Oak Harbor will be charged a \$5.00 per reservation transaction fee.

Note 2. Flexible fares do not cover ancillary charges such as baggage, cancellation transaction fee, or refund transaction fee, etc.

(C) Note 3. The maximum fare under this rate table is 5% above the published maximum fare for the previous year or \$70.36. After a maximum fare has been published and becomes effective, the maximum fare will increase annually by five percent. WAC 480-30-420 (2) (c)

Tariff No. 5

1st Revised Page 10

Company Name: THE ROCK TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP. dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

RATE SCHEDULE BASE FARES BETWEEN WHIDBEY ISLAND AND PAINE FIELD SCHEDULED SERVICE ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED BASE FARES INCLUDE PASSAGE ON WASHINGTON STATE FERRY

NOTE: Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount at or below the maximum fares.

	Paine Field
Whidbey Island	\$32.00 Base
	\$42.00 Max

Note 1. Through passengers booked on the same reservation and traveling between Whidbey Island and Paine Field who desire to be dropped off or picked up at a hotel or motel within one mile of Paine Field or Oak Harbor may be charged up to a \$5.00 per person transaction fee.

Note 2.	Between any two sequential points less than 5 road miles apart:	\$10.00
	Between any two sequential points maximum charge:	\$20.00
	Between any number of points on a route maximum charge:	\$26.00

Note 3. Flexible fares do not cover ancillary charges such as baggage, cancellation transaction fee, or refund transaction fee, etc.

Note 4. Between Whidbey Island and Paine Field the maximum fare under this rate table is 5% above the published maximum fare for the previous year or \$42.00. After a maximum fare has been published and becomes effective, the maximum fare will increase annually by five percent. WAC 480-30-420 (2) (c)